Produktkatalog
MAC 3/2 Wegeventile
Serie 32 - 1/8
Handhabungstechnik
Motore & Getriebe
Pneumatik
Hydraulik

SP Base plug-in with MOV and light with ground
SR Base plug-in with rectifier and light
How To Order Non Plug-In Circuit Bar For 32 Series
EBM  32A - XX X X X - XX - 9
00 10.5mm A Side Cyl. Port
B Bottom Cyl. Port
C* Side Cyl. Port w/ Flow Control
D* Bottom Cyl. Port w/ Flow Control
E* Side Cyl. Port w/ Regulator
F* Bottom Cyl. Port w/ Regulator
G* Side Cyl. Port w/ Regulator & F.C.
H* Bottom Cyl. Port w/ Regulator & F.C.
Internal Pilot
A St’d Bar
B Add-On Style Bar
External Pilot
D St’d Bar
E Add-On Style Bar
w/ NPTF Common Ports
A 10-32
B M5
C M7
D 5/32 Tube Receptacle*
E 6mm Tube Receptacle**
F 1/4” Tube Receptacle**
w/ BSPPL Common Ports
G M5
H M7
J 5/32 Tube Receptacle*
K 6mm Tube Receptacle**
L 1/4” Tube Receptacle**
w/ BSPTR Common Ports
M M5
N M7
P 5/32 Tube Receptacle*
R 6mm Tube Receptacle**
S 1/4” Tube Receptacle**
* Pressed-In
** Screw-In
SPACING CONFIGURATION STYLE CYL. PORT SIZE
Number of stations
Valves, Cover Plates Assembled to Bar
*  Not available with Add-On style
    options “B” & “E”
Use regulator PR42A-C0AA
Must be ordered separately
End Plate Kit Included
w/ styles “B” and “E”
End Plate Kits and Parts
M-32004-01(*) Right Hand End Plate Kit For Internal Pilot
M-32004-02(*) Right Hand End Plate Kit For External Pilot
17014-01 O-Ring, Through Port Seal (3 Required)
35240 End Plate Mounting Screw (2 Required)
28454 Isolator Disc Inlet and Exhaust
28455 Isolator Disc Pilot Supply Port
32625 6mm Tube Receptacle
32627 1/4” Tube Receptacle
(*) = P - BSPPL, T - BSPTR, Blank - St’d NPTF
How To Order Plug-In Circuit Bar For 32 Series
ECD  32A - XX X X X - XX XX - 9
00 10.5mm A Side Cyl. Port
B Bottom Cyl. Port
C* Bottom Cyl. Port w/ Regulator
D* Bottom Cyl. Port w/ Flow Control
Internal Pilot
A St’d Bar
B Add-On Style Bar
External Pilot
D St’d Bar
E Add-On Style Bar
w/ NPTF Common Ports
A 10-32
B M5
C M7
D 5/32 Tube Receptacle*
E 6mm Tube Receptacle**
F 1/4” Tube Receptacle**
w/ BSPPL Common Ports
G M5
H M7
J 5/32 Tube Receptacle*
K 6mm Tube Receptacle**
L 1/4” Tube Receptacle**
w/ BSPTR Common Ports
M M5
N M7
P 5/32 Tube Receptacle*
R 6mm Tube Receptacle**
S 1/4” Tube Receptacle**
* Pressed-In
** Screw-In
A0 Plug-In, 2 Wires (Latching)
B0 Plug-In, 2 Wires w/ Ground Wire (St’d)
C0 Plug-In, 4 Wires (Latching)
D0 Plug-In, 4 Wires w/ Ground Wire (Latching)
E0 Plug-In, 3 Wires (Latching)
SPACING CONFIGURATION STYLE CYL. PORT SIZE BASE ELECTRICAL
Number of stations
Valves, Cover Plates Assembled to Bar
*  Not available with Add-On style
    options “B” & “E”
Use regulator PR42A-C0AA
Must be ordered separately
End Plate Kit Included
w/ styles “B” and “E”
End Plate Kits and Parts
M-32005-01(*) End Plate Kit For Add-On Style Bars Internal Pilot
M-32005-02(*) End Plate Kit For Add-On Style Bars External Pilot
E-34041-018G Base Lead Wire Assy w/Ground Wire St’d
17014-01 O-Ring Port Seal
79091 Tie Rods (10.5mm)
79091-04/-08 Tie Rod (4 Station - 8 Station)
28485 Isolator Disc. Inlet & Exhaust
28455 Common Pilot Supply Isolator
32625 6mm Tube Receptacle
32627 1/4” Tube Receptacle
(*) = P - BSPPL, T - BSPTR, Blank - St’d NPTF
How to Order 32 Series
(MAConnectTM)
32A - X X X - X X X - GXXX - X XX (Standard)
Solenoid Assembly
Parts
S32001 Normally Closed Spool Assembly
S32002 Normally Open Spool Assembly
Modifications
MOD 1727 NIckel Plated Body and/or Base
MOD 1705 Negative Commons Note:•Thru ports are 1/4”
11/00
Body Valve Function
0 Base Only
A 3 Way
Normally Closed
B 3 Way
Normally Open
Body Pilot Exhaust
0 Base Only
M Pilot Exh. Muffled
P Pilot Exh. Piped #10-32
R Pilot Exh. Piped M5
U* Pilot Exh. Out Main Exh.
Int. or Ext. Pilot
0 Base Only
A Int. Pilot
B** Ext. Pilot from Base
**Cannot be used w/ “U” body
configuration.
Port Size & Thread Type
0 Valve Only
A #10-32
B M5 (NPTF Thru Ports)
D 6mm O.D. Tube Recptacle
(NPTF Thru Ports)
E 1/4” O.D. Tube Receptacle
(NPTF Thru Ports)
F M7 (NPTF Thru Ports)
G M5 (BSPPL Thru Ports)
J 6mm O.D. Tube Recptacle
(BSPPL Thru Ports)
K 1/4” O.D. Tube Receptacle
(BSPPL Thru Ports)
L M7 (BSPPL Thru Ports)
M M5 (BSPTR Thru Ports)
P 6mm O.D. Tube Recptacle
(BSPTR Thru Ports)
R 1/4” O.D. Tube Receptacle
(BSPTR Thru Ports)
S M7 (BSPTR Thru Ports)
Manifold Configuration
0 Valve Only
J Manifold Base
Side Port
K Manifold Base
Bottom Port
L Left End Manifold
Base Side Port
M Left End Manifold
Base Bottom Port
N Right End Manifold
Base Side Port
P Right End Manifold
Base Bottom Port
MAConnect™
Plug-In Manifold
0 Valve Only
1 Internal Pilot
Plug-In to Left
3 Internal Pilot
Plug-In to Right

* Not available w/ Flow Contols
LXXX - X XX (Latching)
How to Order
Adapter Kits
MAConnect™ Adapter Assembly
(Required For Connecting To A Remote Stack)
M-32002 - XX - X X
09 9 Pin Sub-D
15 15 Pin Sub-D
25 25 Pin Sub-D
Leave Blank for NPTF Threads
P BSPPL Threads
T BSPTR Threads
MAConnect™ Adapter Assembly
(Positive Commons)
M-32001 - XX - X X
09   9 Pin Sub-D
10 10 Pin
15 15 Pin Sub-D
16 16 Pin
20 20 Pin
25 25 Pin Sub-D
26 26 Pin
1 Internal Pilot Left End
2 External Pilot Left End
3 Internal Pilot Right End
4 External Pilot Right End
Leave Blank for NPTF Threads
P BSPPL Threads
T BSPTR Threads
1 Internal Pilot Left End
2 External Pilot Left End
3 Internal Pilot Right End
4 External Pilot Right End
Use MOD 1705 for Negative Commons
Protocol
DN DeviceNet
Output Indicator Lights
0 St’d (No Lights)
Bus Connector
DeviceNet
A 5 Pin Micro
Inputs
00 No Inputs
Location of
MAConnect Adapter
0 No Adapter
1 Left End
2 Right End
Adapter has common
inlet and exhaust ports
Valve Series
Adapter
00 No Adapter
92 92 Series
82 82 Series
47 47 Series
42 42 Series
48 48 series
32 32 Series
 Thread Type0
0 No adapter
A Int. NPTF
B Ext. NPTF
C Int. BSPPL
D Ext. BSPPL
E Int. BSPTR
F Ext. BSTPR
How to Order SM16 for MAConnect™
Serial Manifold
SM16 - XX A - X X X - XX M - X X XX
MAConnect™
Power Connector

N No Pilot Port
82 Series Only
How to Order SM32 for MAConnect™
Serial Manifold
SM32 - XX A - X X X - X X M - X X XX -9
MAConnect™
Power Connector
DeviceNet
A 3 Pin Mini
B 4 Pin Mini
C 3 Pin Micro
D 4 Pin Micro
E 4 Pin Mini
Side Mount
Profibus &
Interbus-S
F 5 Pin Mini
H 5 Pin Micro
AB Remote IO
G 5 Pole Term.
B 4 Pin Mini
AS-I
D 4 Pin Micro
Input Types
A No Inputs
B NPN
C PNP
**
**
Revised 11/00
Notizen
as-tec Mechatronik GmbH
A-4840 Vöcklabruck
Linzer Straße 59
t: +43 7672 33033 0
m: office@as-tec.at
w³: www.as-tec.at
Ausgabe: 09.2020